GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject:

Appointment of Inquiry officer.

Government Order No.15–JK (Edu) of 2024 Dated:05.01.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Ms. Shuba Mehta, JKAS Joint Director, School Education as an Inquiry officer to inquire into the matter of reporting incorrect posting details of Ms. Monika Karlupia lecturer Soiciology, Govt. Girls Higher Secondary School Mubarak Mandi, Jammu in the JKHRMS portal and to find out the culpability of official in this matter.

The inquiry officer shall submit report alongwith her recommendation in the matter to the Administrative Department within fortnight.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar), IRS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Edu-Lect/72/2023-01

Dated: - 05.01.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, School Education, Jammu.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 4. Ms. Shuba Mehta, Joint Director School Education, Directorate of School Education, Jammu for favour information and necessary action.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

05.1

(Neha Bakshi) JKAS Under Secretary to the Go